FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

|  | 10  | 1420479   | t .                               |  | 1          |  |
|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|------------|--|
|  |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY            |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| TO: The Comm   | nissioner of Patents and Trademar   | ks: Please record the   | <u> </u>                          | cument(s) or copy(ies).                              |            |  |
| Submission   |   | Conveyance Type   |                                   |  | 338        |  |
| X New  | L. M. Brand Co.   | X Assignment  | Security Ag                       | greement   | 4 U./61    |  |
| Documer Documer                                      | ssion (Non-Recordation)<br>nt ID#   | License   | Change of                         | Name   | 1c56       |  |
| Correction   | on of PTO Error Frame #   | Merger  | U.S. Governme                     | ant  |            |  |
| Correctiv  | re Document Frame #   | I   | se ONLY by U.S. Governmental File |  |            |  |
| Conveying I  | Party(ies)  | <u> </u>  | names of conveying p              | arties attached Execution D                          | ate        |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Shwu-Yan Chang Scoggins   | 3   |                                   | Month Day  7/7/                                      |            |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |                                   | Europation B.  |            |  |
| Second Party   |   |   |                                   | Execution Day Month Day                              |            |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Charles Michael Brown   |   |                                   | [ <i>+11+/</i>                                       | 00         |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |                                   | <u> </u>   | 724        |  |
| Receiving P  | arty  | N   | lark if additional name:          | s of receiving parties attach                        | ed         |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Nortel Networks Limited   | I   |                                   | If document to be is an assignmen receiving party is | it and the |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |                                   | domiciled in the<br>States, an appoin                | United     |  |
| Address (line 1)                                     | World Trade Center of Montreal of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |   |                                   | st be a  |            |  |
| Address (line 2)                                     | 380 St. Antoine Street  | 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor  separate document from Assignment.) |                                   |  | ent from   |  |
| Address (line 3)                                     | Montreal City   | Quebec, Canada<br>State/Country   | H2Y                               | 3Y4<br>Zio Code                                      |            |  |
| Domestic R   | epresentative Name and A  | ddress Enter  | for the first Receiving l         | Party only.  |            |  |
| Name   | Steven B. Phillips  |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| 27/2000 JARTIS<br>2 2011 00000034                    | 0000015 134365 09618334<br>000, 334565 V301834 Len, PLLO  | ;   |                                   |  |            |  |
| FC:104 2   | 60.00 CH  |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| FAMILITESS (No. 2) 10 (10) W. Main Street, Suite 800 |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| Address (line 3) Durham, NC 27705                    |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| Address (line 4)                                     |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| 67/27/2000 5. ARTIS 000000 134365 090 18334          |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| 05 FC; 581 40.00 CH                                  |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |
| 1  |   |   |                                   |  |            |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0947

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | -1619B Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponde  | ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (919)  | ) 286-8000   |  |  |  |
| Name   | Steven B. Phillips  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Moore & Van Allen, PLLC   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | ddress(Nine 2) 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Durham, NC 27705  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  | # 7  |  |  |  |
|  |   | nal numbers attached   |  |  |  |
|  | e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the   |  |  |  |  |
| 60/150,271   | ент друговион типион (о)  |  |  |  |  |
| 00/130/11  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. |   |  |  |  |  |
| Patent Coop  | eration Treaty (PCT)  | РСТ  |  |  |  |
| Ente   | r PCT application number  |  |  |  |  |
|  | if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT not been assigned.   | PCT  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40   | 0.00   |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes  | x No   |  |  |  |
| 1  | nd Signature  |  |  |  |  |
| attache  | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ceed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acceed ted herein. | correct and any ount are authorized, as                        |  |  |  |
| Steven B.  | Phillips Do B Mills   | 7/17/00  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  |   |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0948 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa       | rty(les)                                   | ddistant                                       |   |
|--------------------|--|--|---|
| Enter additional C |  | idditional names of conveying parties attached | Execution Date C Month Day Year Q                       |
| Name (line 1)      | avid John Jarzemsky                        |  | 7/17/00 17  |
| Name (line 2)      |  |  |   |
| Ivanie (iiie 2)    |  |  | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)      | tanley Wayne Joyner                        |  | Month Day Year  |
| Harrie (ine i)     | cantey wayne Joyner                        |  | 07/10/00  |
| Name (line 2)      |  |  | Execution Date  |
|                    |  |  | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)      | athleen Kelley Schellenberg                | er   | 7/17/00   |
| Name (line 2)      |  |  | ]   |
| Receiving Par      | ty(ies)                                    | Mark if additional names of receiving par      | ties attached   |
|                    | eceiving Party(ies)                        |  |   |
| Name (line 1)      |  |  | If document to be recorded                              |
|                    |  |  | is an assignment and the receiving party is not         |
| Name (Ilne 2)      |  |  | domiciled in the United States, an appointment          |
| Address (line 1)   |  |  | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation  |
|                    |  |  | must be a separate document from                        |
| Address (IIne 2)   |  |  | Assignment)   |
| A                  |  |  |   |
| Address (line 3)   | City                                       | State/Country Zip C                            | ode   |
| Nome Was 4)        |  |  | If document to be recorded                              |
| Name (line 1)      |  |  | is an assignment and the receiving party is not         |
| Name (line 2)      |  |  | domiciled in the United                                 |
| Baldunaan o        |  |  | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |  | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (IIne 2)   |  |  | Assignment.)  |
|                    |  |  | <del></del>   |
| Address (line 3)   | City                                       | State/Country Zi                               | o Code  |
| Application N      | umber(s) or Patent Number(s)               | Mark if additional numbers attache             | đ   |
| Enter either the   | Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu |  | 1   |
| Pa                 | tent Application Number(s)                 | Patent Nui                                     | nber(s)   |
|                    |  | J   L  |   |
|                    |  |  |   |
|                    |  |  |   |
|                    |  | ]  |   |
|                    |  | 7   [  |   |
|                    |  | _  |   |
|                    |  |  |   |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0949

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

## Method and Apparatus for Associating an End-to-End Call Identifier with a Connection in a Multimedia Packet Network

for which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, a Canadian company having a principal office and place of business at, World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0950

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 7/11/2000

Shwu-Yan Chang Scoggins

WITNESSED: A B Ohles

Name: Steven B. Phillips Address: 53/3 Bakers Mill Rd

| Dated: | 7/17/2000   | Charles Michael Brown |
|--------|---|-----------------------|
|        | WITNESSED: 25 Bolling, Name: Steven B. Phillips Address: 5313 Bakers Mill ad Durhum, NC 27707     |                       |
| Dated  | 1/11/2000   | David John Jarzemsky  |
|        | WITNESSED: An B Phillips  Name: Steven B Phillips  Address: 5313 Rakers Mill no  Durham, NC 27707 | ·                     |
| Dated  | : <u>7-10-2006</u>  | Stanley Wayne Jøyner  |
|        | WITNESSED: Dangay Oza  Name: Sangay Oza  Address: 20440 VIP PAVISO, #G13  Cupa lino, GA 95014     |                       |

Dated: 7-17-00

Kathleen Kelley Schellenberger

WITNESSED: 2 Billion.

Name: Stonen B Phillips
Address: 53/3 Bakers Mill Not
Ourham, NC 27707

DUR1\261343\_ 1

**RECORDED: 07/18/2000** 

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0953